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 2022 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS ROSTER (ALPHABETICAL)
as of January 3, 2022

NO. LAST FIRST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
93 Allen Jonathan DT 6-3 300 1/16/1995 27 6 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
64 Bada David DT 6-4 293 4/24/1995 27 2 Munich, Germany FA-'22
87 Bates John TE 6-6 256 11/6/1997 25 2 Boise State Lebanon, Ore. D4-'21
2 Brown Dyami WR 6-0 185 11/1/1999 23 2 North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D3b-'21

35 Butler Percy S 6-0 190 5/5/2000 22 R Louisiana Plaquemine, La. D4-'22
77 Charles Saahdiq G/T 6-4 322 7/26/1999 23 3 LSU New Orleans, La. D4a-'20
54 Cheeseman Camaron LS 6-4 230 4/26/1998 24 2 Michigan New Albany, Ohio D6-'21
76 Cosmi Samuel T 6-7 309 2/16/1999 23 2 Texas Humble, Texas D2-'21
31 Curl Kamren S 6-2 198 3/3/1999 23 3 Arkansas San Diego, Calif D7a-'20
52 Davis Jamin LB 6-4 234 12/12/1998 24 2 Kentucky Honolulu, Hawaii D1-'21
1 Dotson Jahan WR 5-11 184 3/22/2000 22 R Penn State Nazareth, Pa. D1-'22

46 Eifler Milo LB 6-1 228 2/13/1998 24 2 Illinois Oakland, Calif PS (MIA) -'21
22 Forrest Darrick S 6-0 200 5/22/1999 23 2 Cincinnati Columbus, Ohio D5-'21
29 Fuller Kendall CB 5-11 198 2/13/1995 27 7 Virginia Tech Baltimore, Md. UFA (KC)-'20
24 Gibson Antonio RB 6-2 221 6/23/1998 24 3 Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. D3-'20
45 Harris De'Jon LB 6-0 245 11/1/1997 25 3 Arkansas New Orleans, La. FA-'22
4 Heinicke Taylor QB 6-1 210 3/15/1993 29 8 Old Dominion Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20

34 Holmes Christian CB 6-1 205 11/14/1997 25 R Oklahoma State Leland, Miss. D7b-'22
14 Howell Sam QB 6-1 225 11/16/2000 22 R North Carolina Waynesville, N.C. D5a-'22
47 Hudson Khaleke LB 6-0 220 12/6/1997 25 3 Michigan McKeesport, Pa. D5b-'20
36 Johnson Danny CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 27 5 Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
72 Leno Jr. Charles T 6-3 307 10/9/1991 31 9 Boise State Oakland, Calif FA-'21
78 Lucas Cornelius T 6-8 327 7/18/1991 31 9 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (CHI)-'20
60 Martin Nick C 6-4 299 4/29/1993 29 6 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA-'22
63 Martin Wes G 6-3 315 5/9/1996 26 4 Indiana West Milton, Ohio W (JAC)-'22
51 Mayo David LB 6-2 240 8/18/1993 29 8 Texas State Scappoose, Ore. FA-'21
20 McCain Bobby S 5-11 192 8/18/1993 29 8 Memphis Sylacauga, Ala. FA-'21
17 McLaurin Terry WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 27 4 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
15 Milne Dax WR 6-1 190 6/23/1999 23 2 BYU South Jordan, Utah D7c-'21
68 Norwell Andrew G 6-6 325 10/25/1991 31 9 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio FA-'22
97 Obada Efe DE 6-6 265 4/13/1992 30 5 Nigeria FA-'22
75 Paul Chris G 6-4 324 11/19/1998 24 R Tulsa Houston, Texas D7a-'22
94 Payne Daron DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 25 5 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
39 Reaves Jeremy S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 26 5 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
91 Ridgeway John DT 6-5 321 5/7/1999 23 R Arkansas Bloomington, Ill. W (DAL)-'22
8 Robinson Jr. Brian RB 6-1 225 3/22/1999 23 R Alabama Tuscaloosa, Ala. D3-'22

10 Samuel Curtis WR 5-11 195 8/11/1996 26 6 Ohio State Brooklyn, N.Y. UFA (CAR)-'21
71 Schweitzer Wes C/G 6-4 300 9/11/1993 29 7 San Jose State Scottsdale, Ariz. UFA (ATL)-'20
89 Sims Cam WR 6-5 220 1/6/1996 26 5 Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18
6 Slye Joey K 5-11 213 4/10/1996 26 4 Virginia Tech Albuquerque, N.M. FA-'21

96 Smith-Williams James DE 6-3 265 7/30/1997 25 3 North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. D7b-'20
25 St-Juste Benjamin CB 6-3 200 9/8/1997 25 2 Minnesota Montreal, Quebec D3a-'21
90 Sweat Montez DE 6-6 262 9/4/1996 26 4 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D1b-'19
82 Thomas Logan TE 6-6 250 7/1/1991 31 9 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va. UFA (DET)-'20
58 Toney Shaka DE 6-3 231 1/7/1998 24 2 Penn State Philadelphia, Pa. D7b-'21
95 Toohill Casey DE 6-5 250 8/21/1996 26 3 Stanford San Diego, Calif W (PHI) -'20
85 Turner Cole TE 6-6 240 3/16/2000 22 R Nevada Clackamas, Ore. D5b-'22
53 Turner Trai G 6-3 320 6/14/1993 29 9 Louisiana State New Orleans, La. FA-'22
5 Way Tress P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 32 9 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14

11 Wentz Carson QB 6-5 237 12/30/1992 30 7 North Dakota State Raleigh, N.C. T (IND)-'22
37 Wildgoose Rachad CB 5-10 191 6/20/2000 22 2 Wisconsin Miami, Fla. W (NYJ)-'22
41 Williams Jonathan RB 5-11 223 2/2/1994 28 7 Arkansas Dallas, Texas PS (NYG)-'21
99 Young Chase DE 6-5 265 4/14/1999 23 3 Ohio State Upper Marlboro, Md. D1-'20

PRACTICE SQUAD
62 W Akingbulu Alex T 6-5 300 12/28/1997 25 R Fresno State Carson, CA FA-'22
30 Apke Troy CB 6-1 205 4/11/1995 27 5 Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'22
48 Armah Alex RB 6-1 255 5/17/1994 28 6 West Georgia Lawrenceville, Ga. FA-'22
56 Bradley-King William DE 6-4 248 12/22/1997 25 2 Baylor Kansas City, Mo. D7a-'21
26 Elder Corn CB 5-10 185 10/9/1994 28 6 Miami Nashville, Tenn. FA-'21
86 Erickson Alex WR 6-0 195 11/6/1992 30 7 Wisconsin Madison, Wisc. FA-'22
38 Fields DaMarcus CB 6-0 200 3/11/1998 24 R Texas Tech Taylor, Texas FA-'22
12 Fromm Jake QB 6-2 215 7/30/1998 24 2 Georgia Warner Robins, Ga. FA-'22
50 Gerry Nathan LB 6-2 230 2/23/1995 27 6 Nebraska Sioux Falls, S.D. FA-'22
83 McGowan Kyric WR 5-11 198 11/1/1999 23 R Georgia Tech Dalton, Ga. UDFA-'22
19 Michel Marken WR 5-11 191 4/6/1993 29 6 Massachusetts Orlando, Fla. FA-'21
67 Monteiro Aaron T 6-6 315 3/25/1997 25 2 Boston College Brockton, Mass. FA-'22
32 Patterson Jaret RB 5-9 195 12/23/1999 23 2 Buffalo Glendale, Md. UDFA-'21
79 Potoa'e Benning DT 6-3 290 9/17/1996 26 3 Washington DuPont, Wash. FA-'22
61 Sutherland Keaton G 6-5 315 2/12/1997 25 4 Texas A&M Flower Mound, Texas FA-'22

RESERVE/INJURED 
59 Bostic Jon LB 6-1 245 5/5/1991 31 10 Florida Wellington, Fla. FA-'22
40 Castro-Fields Tariq CB 6-1 197 1/14/1999 23 R Penn State Upper Marlboro, Md. W (SF)-'22
80 Hodges Curtis TE 6-8 240 7/3/1999 23 R Arizona State Mesa, Ariz. UDFA-'22
55 Holcomb Cole LB 6-1 240 7/30/1996 26 4 North Carolina New Smyrna Beach, Fla. D5b-'19
69 Larsen Tyler C 6-4 325 7/8/1991 31 8 Utah State Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'21
74 W Laufenberg Nolan G 6-3 315 3/25/1999 23 1 Air Force Castle Rock, Colo. FA-'21
98 Mathis Phidarian DT 6-4 312 4/26/1998 24 R Alabama Wisner, La. D2-'22
23 McKissic J.D. RB 5-10 195 8/15/1993 29 7 Arkansas State Phenix City, Ala. UFA (DET)-'20
88 Rogers Armani TE 6-5 225 12/4/1997 25 R Ohio Los Angeles, Calif. UDFA-'22
73 Roullier Chase C 6-4 312 8/23/1993 29 6 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
50 White Drew LB 6-0 228 9/15/1998 24 R Notre Dame Boca Raton, Fla. UDFA-'22
46 W Wolf Eli TE 6-4 238 3/11/1997 25 2 Georgia Minster, Ohio FA-'22

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad
Head Coach: Ron Rivera
Assistant Coaches: Jack Del Rio (Defensive Coordinator), Nate Kaczor (Special Teams Coordinator), Scott Turner (Offensive Coordinator), Juan Castillo (Tight Ends), Luke Del Rio (Offensive Quality Control/Asst.
Quarterbacks), Chad Englehart (Strength and Conditioning), Cristian Garcia (Defensive Quality Control), Chris Harris (Defensive Backs), Jim Hostler (Senior Offensive Assistant), Ben Jacobs (Assistant Special Teams),
Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Ryan Kerrigan (Assistant Defensive Line), Jennifer King (Assistant Running Backs), Kavan Latham (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), John Matsko (Offensive Line), Brett Nenaber (Director of
Athletic Performance), Tyrae Reid (Offensive Assistant), Vincent Rivera (Defensive Quality Control/Assistant Linebackers), Richard Rodgers (Assistant Defensive Backs), Steve Russ (Linebackers), Jake Sankal (Asst.
Strength & Conditioning), Todd Storm (Offensive Quality Control), Drew Terrell (Wide Receivers), Brent Vieselmeyer (Assistant Defensive Backs/Nickel), Travelle Wharton (Assistant Offensive Line), Ken Zampese
(Quarterbacks), Jeff Zgonina (Defensive Line). 

2022 
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER



 2022 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS ROSTER (NUMERICAL)
as of January 3, 2022

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
1 Jahan Dotson WR 5-11 184 3/22/2000 22 R Penn State Nazareth, Pa. D1-'22
2 Dyami Brown WR 6-0 185 11/1/1999 23 2 North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D3b-'21
4 Taylor Heinicke QB 6-1 210 3/15/1993 29 8 Old Dominion Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20
5 Tress Way P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 32 9 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
6 Joey Slye K 5-11 213 4/10/1996 26 4 Virginia Tech Albuquerque, N.M. FA-'21
8 Brian Robinson Jr. RB 6-1 225 3/22/1999 23 R Alabama Tuscaloosa, Ala. D3-'22

10 Curtis Samuel WR 5-11 195 8/11/1996 26 6 Ohio State Brooklyn, N.Y. UFA (CAR)-'21
11 Carson Wentz QB 6-5 237 12/30/1992 30 7 North Dakota State Raleigh, N.C. T (IND)-'22
14 Sam Howell QB 6-1 225 11/16/2000 22 R North Carolina Waynesville, N.C. D5a-'22
15 Dax Milne WR 6-1 190 6/23/1999 23 2 BYU South Jordan, Utah D7c-'21
17 Terry McLaurin WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 27 4 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
20 Bobby McCain S 5-11 192 8/18/1993 29 8 Memphis Sylacauga, Ala. FA-'21
22 Darrick Forrest S 6-0 200 5/22/1999 23 2 Cincinnati Columbus, Ohio D5-'21
24 Antonio Gibson RB 6-2 221 6/23/1998 24 3 Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. D3-'20
25 Benjamin St.-Juste CB 6-3 200 9/8/1997 25 2 Minnesota Montreal, Quebec D3a-'21
29 Kendall Fuller CB 5-11 198 2/13/1995 27 7 Virginia Tech Baltimore, Md. UFA (KC)-'20
31 Kamren Curl S 6-2 198 3/3/1999 23 3 Arkansas San Diego, Calif D7a-'20
34 Christian Holmes CB 6-1 205 11/14/1997 25 R Oklahoma State Leland, Miss. D7b-'22
35 Percy Butler S 6-0 190 5/5/2000 22 R Louisiana Plaquemine, La. D4-'22
36 Danny Johnson CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 27 5 Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
37 Rachad Wildgoose CB 5-10 191 6/20/2000 22 2 Wisconsin Miami, Fla. W (NYJ)-'22
39 Jeremy Reaves S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 26 5 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
41 Jonathan Williams RB 5-11 223 2/2/1994 28 7 Arkansas Dallas, Texas PS (NYG)-'21
45 De'Jon Harris LB 6-0 245 11/1/1997 25 3 Arkansas New Orleans, La. FA-'22
46 Milo Eifler LB 6-1 228 2/13/1998 24 2 Illinois Oakland, Calif PS (MIA) -'21
47 Khaleke Hudson LB 6-0 220 12/6/1997 25 3 Michigan McKeesport, Pa. D5b-'20
51 David Mayo LB 6-2 240 8/18/1993 29 8 Texas State Scappoose, Ore. FA-'21
52 Jamin Davis LB 6-4 234 12/12/1998 24 2 Kentucky Honolulu, Hawaii D1-'21
53 Trai Turner G 6-3 320 6/14/1993 29 9 Louisiana State New Orleans, La. FA-'22
54 Camaron Cheeseman LS 6-4 230 4/26/1998 24 2 Michigan New Albany, Ohio D6-'21
58 Shaka Toney DE 6-3 231 1/7/1998 24 2 Penn State Philadelphia, Pa. D7b-'21
60 Nick Martin C 6-4 299 4/29/1993 29 6 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA-'22
63 Wes Martin G 6-3 315 5/9/1996 26 4 Indiana West Milton, Ohio W (JAC)-'22
64 David Bada DT 6-4 293 4/24/1995 27 2 Munich, Germany FA-'22
68 Andrew Norwell G 6-6 325 10/25/1991 31 9 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio FA-'22
71 Wes Schweitzer C/G 6-4 300 9/11/1993 29 7 San Jose State Scottsdale, Ariz. UFA (ATL)-'20
72 Charles Leno Jr. T 6-3 307 10/9/1991 31 9 Boise State Oakland, Calif FA-'21
75 Chris Paul G 6-4 324 11/19/1998 24 R Tulsa Houston, Texas D7a-'22
76 Sam Cosmi T 6-7 309 2/16/1999 23 2 Texas Humble, Texas D2-'21
77 Saahdiq Charles G/T 6-4 322 7/26/1999 23 3 LSU New Orleans, La. D4a-'20
78 Cornelius Lucas T 6-8 327 7/18/1991 31 9 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (CHI)-'20
82 Logan Thomas TE 6-6 250 7/1/1991 31 9 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va. UFA (DET)-'20
85 Cole Turner TE 6-6 240 3/16/2000 22 R Nevada Clackamas, Ore. D5b-'22
87 John Bates TE 6-6 256 11/6/1997 25 2 Boise State Lebanon, Ore. D4-'21
89 Cam Sims WR 6-5 220 1/6/1996 26 5 Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18
90 Montez Sweat DE 6-6 262 9/4/1996 26 4 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D1b-'19
91 John Ridgeway DT 6-5 321 5/7/1999 23 R Arkansas Bloomington, Ill. W (DAL)-'22
93 Jonathan Allen DT 6-3 300 1/16/1995 27 6 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
94 Daron Payne DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 25 5 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
95 Casey Toohill DE 6-5 250 8/21/1996 26 3 Stanford San Diego, Calif W (PHI) -'20
96 James Smith-Williams DE 6-3 265 7/30/1997 25 3 North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. D7b-'20
97 Efe Obada DE 6-6 265 4/13/1992 30 5 Nigeria FA-'22
99 Chase Young DE 6-5 265 4/14/1999 23 3 Ohio State Upper Marlboro, Md. D1-'20

PRACTICE SQUAD
12 Jake Fromm QB 6-2 215 7/30/1998 24 2 Georgia Warner Robins, Ga. FA-'22
19 Marken Michel WR 5-11 191 4/6/1993 29 6 Massachusetts Orlando, Fla. FA-'21
26 Corn Elder CB 5-10 185 10/9/1994 28 6 Miami Nashville, Tenn. FA-'21
30 Troy Apke CB 6-1 205 4/11/1995 27 5 Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'22
32 Jaret Patterson RB 5-9 195 12/23/1999 23 2 Buffalo Glendale, Md. UDFA-'21
38 DaMarcus Fields CB 6-0 200 3/11/1998 24 R Texas Tech Taylor, Texas FA-'22
48 Alex Armah RB 6-1 255 5/17/1994 28 6 West Georgia Lawrenceville, Ga. FA-'22
50 Nathan Gerry LB 6-2 230 2/23/1995 27 6 Nebraska Sioux Falls, S.D. FA-'22
56 William Bradley-King DE 6-4 248 12/22/1997 25 2 Baylor Kansas City, Mo. D7a-'21
61 Keaton Sutherland G 6-5 315 2/12/1997 25 4 Texas A&M Flower Mound, Texas FA-'22
62 Alex Akingbulu T 6-5 300 12/28/1997 25 R Fresno State Carson, CA FA-'22
67 Aaron Monteiro T 6-6 315 3/25/1997 25 2 Boston College Brockton, Mass. FA-'22
79 Benning Potoa'e DT 6-3 290 9/17/1996 26 3 Washington DuPont, Wash. FA-'22
83 Kyric McGowan WR 5-11 198 11/1/1999 23 R Georgia Tech Dalton, Ga. UDFA-'22
86 Alex Erickson WR 6-0 195 11/6/1992 30 7 Wisconsin Madison, Wisc. FA-'22

RESERVE/INJURED
23 J.D. McKissic RB 5-10 195 8/15/1993 29 7 Arkansas State Phenix City, Ala. UFA (DET)-'20
40 Tariq Castro-Fields CB 6-1 197 1/14/1999 23 R Penn State Upper Marlboro, Md. W (SF)-'22
46 W Eli Wolf TE 6-4 238 3/11/1997 25 2 Georgia Minster, Ohio FA-'22
50 Drew White LB 6-0 228 9/15/1998 24 R Notre Dame Boca Raton, Fla. UDFA-'22
55 Cole Holcomb LB 6-1 240 7/30/1996 26 4 North Carolina New Smyrna Beach, Fla. D5b-'19
59 Jon Bostic LB 6-1 245 5/5/1991 31 10 Florida Wellington, Fla. FA-'22
69 Tyler Larsen C 6-4 325 7/8/1991 31 8 Utah State Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'21
73 Chase Roullier C 6-4 312 8/23/1993 29 6 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
74 Nolan Laufenberg G 6-3 315 3/25/1999 23 1 Air Force Castle Rock, Colo. FA-'21
80 Curtis Hodges TE 6-8 240 7/3/1999 23 R Arizona State Mesa, Ariz. UDFA-'22
88 Armani Rogers TE 6-5 225 12/4/1997 25 R Ohio Los Angeles, Calif. UDFA-'22
98 Phidarian Mathis DT 6-4 312 4/26/1998 24 R Alabama Wisner, La. D2-'22

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad
Head Coach: Ron Rivera
Assistant Coaches: Jack Del Rio (Defensive Coordinator), Nate Kaczor (Special Teams Coordinator), Scott Turner (Offensive Coordinator), Juan Castillo (Tight Ends), Luke Del Rio (Offensive Quality Control), Chad
Englehart (Strength and Conditioning), Chris Harris (Defensive Backs), Jim Hostler (Senior Offensive Assistant), Ben Jacobs (Assistant Special Teams), Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Ryan Kerrigan (Assistant
Defensive Line), Jennifer King (Assistant Running Backs), Kavan Latham (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), John Matsko (Offensive Line), Brett Nenaber (Director of Athletic Performance), Tyrae Reid (Offensive
Assistant), Vincent Rivera (Defensive Quality Control), Richard Rodgers (Assistant Defensive Backs), Steve Russ (Linebackers), Jake Sankal (Asst. Strength & Conditioning), Todd Storm (Offensive Quality Control),
Drew Terrell (Wide Receivers), Brent Vieselmeyer (Assistant Defensive Backs/Nickel), Travelle Wharton (Assistant Offensive Line), Ken Zampese (Quarterbacks), Jeff Zgonina (Defensive Line). 

2022 
NUMERICAL ROSTER



 2022 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS ROSTER (POSITIONAL)
as of January 3, 2022

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.

4 Taylor Heinicke QB 6-1 210 3/15/1993 29 8 Old Dominion Atlanta, Ga. FA-'20
11 Carson Wentz QB 6-5 237 12/30/1992 30 7 North Dakota State Raleigh, N.C. T (IND)-'22
14 Sam Howell QB 6-1 225 11/16/2000 22 R North Carolina Waynesville, N.C. D5a-'22

8 Brian Robinson Jr. RB 6-1 225 3/22/1999 23 R Alabama Tuscaloosa, Ala. D3-'22
24 Antonio Gibson RB 6-2 221 6/23/1998 24 3 Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. D3-'20
41 Jonathan Williams RB 5-11 223 2/2/1994 28 7 Arkansas Dallas, Texas PS (NYG)-'21

1 Jahan Dotson WR 5-11 184 3/22/2000 22 R Penn State Nazareth, Pa. D1-'22
2 Dyami Brown WR 6-0 185 11/1/1999 23 2 North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D3b-'21

10 Curtis Samuel WR 5-11 195 8/11/1996 26 6 Ohio State Brooklyn, N.Y. UFA (CAR)-'21
15 Dax Milne WR 6-1 190 6/23/1999 23 2 BYU South Jordan, Utah D7c-'21
17 Terry McLaurin WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 27 4 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
89 Cam Sims WR 6-5 220 1/6/1996 26 5 Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18

82 Logan Thomas TE 6-6 250 7/1/1991 31 9 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va. UFA (DET)-'20
85 Cole Turner TE 6-6 240 3/16/2000 22 R Nevada Clackamas, Ore. D5b-'22
87 John Bates TE 6-6 256 11/6/1997 25 2 Boise State Lebanon, Ore. D4-'21

53 Trai Turner G 6-3 320 6/14/1993 29 9 Louisiana State New Orleans, La. FA-'22
60 Nick Martin C 6-4 299 4/29/1993 29 6 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA-'22
63 Wes Martin G 6-3 315 5/9/1996 26 4 Indiana West Milton, Ohio W (JAC)-'22
68 Andrew Norwell G 6-6 325 10/25/1991 31 9 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio FA-'22
71 Wes Schweitzer C/G 6-4 300 9/11/1993 29 7 San Jose State Scottsdale, Ariz. UFA (ATL)-'20
72 Charles Leno Jr. T 6-3 307 10/9/1991 31 9 Boise State Oakland, Calif FA-'21
75 Chris Paul G 6-4 324 11/19/1998 24 R Tulsa Houston, Texas D7a-'22
76 Samuel Cosmi T 6-7 309 2/16/1999 23 2 Texas Humble, Texas D2-'21
77 Saahdiq Charles G/T 6-4 322 7/26/1999 23 3 LSU New Orleans, La. D4a-'20
78 Cornelius Lucas T 6-8 327 7/18/1991 31 9 Kansas State New Orleans, La. UFA (CHI)-'20

58 Shaka Toney DE 6-3 231 1/7/1998 24 2 Penn State Philadelphia, Pa. D7b-'21
64 David Bada DT 6-4 293 4/24/1995 27 2 Munich, Germany FA-'22
90 Montez Sweat DE 6-6 262 9/4/1996 26 4 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D1b-'19
91 John Ridgeway DT 6-5 321 5/7/1999 23 R Arkansas Bloomington, Ill. W (DAL)-'22
93 Jonathan Allen DT 6-3 300 1/16/1995 27 6 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
94 Daron Payne DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 25 5 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
95 Casey Toohill DE 6-5 250 8/21/1996 26 3 Stanford San Diego, Calif W (PHI)-'20
96 James Smith-Williams DE 6-3 265 7/30/1997 25 3 North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. D7b-'20
97 Efe Obada DE 6-6 265 4/13/1992 30 5 Nigeria FA-'22
99 Chase Young DE 6-5 265 4/14/1999 23 3 Ohio State Upper Marlboro, Md. D1-'20

45 De'Jon Harris LB 6-0 245 11/1/1997 25 3 Arkansas New Orleans, La. FA-'22
46 Milo Eifler LB 6-1 228 2/13/1998 24 2 Illinois Oakland, Calif PS (MIA) -'21
47 Khaleke Hudson LB 6-0 220 12/6/1997 25 3 Michigan McKeesport, Pa. D5b-'20
51 David Mayo LB 6-2 240 8/18/1993 29 8 Texas State Scappoose, Ore. FA-'21
52 Jamin Davis LB 6-4 234 12/12/1998 24 2 Kentucky Honolulu, Hawaii D1-'20

20 Bobby McCain S 5-11 192 8/18/1993 29 8 Memphis Sylacauga, Ala. FA-'21
22 Darrick Forrest S 6-0 200 5/22/1999 23 2 Cincinnati Columbus, Ohio D5-'21
25 Benjamin St.-Juste CB 6-3 200 9/8/1997 25 2 Minnesota Montreal, Quebec D3a-'21
29 Kendall Fuller CB 5-11 198 2/13/1995 27 7 Virginia Tech Baltimore, Md. UFA (KC)-'20
31 Kamren Curl S 6-2 198 3/3/1999 23 3 Arkansas San Diego, Calif D7a-'20
34 Christian Holmes CB 6-1 205 11/14/1997 25 R Oklahoma State Leland, Miss. D7b-'22
35 Percy Butler S 6-0 190 5/5/2000 22 R Louisiana Plaquemine, La. D4-'22
36 Danny Johnson CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 27 5 Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
37 Rachad Wildgoose CB 5-10 191 6/20/2000 22 2 Wisconsin Miami, Fla. W (NYJ)-'22
39 Jeremy Reaves S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 26 5 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18

5 Tress Way P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 32 9 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
6 Joey Slye K 5-11 213 4/10/1996 26 4 Virginia Tech Albuquerque, N.M. FA-'21

54 Camaron Cheeseman LS 6-4 230 4/26/1998 24 2 Michigan New Albany, Ohio D6-'21

LINEBACKERS (5)

DEFENSIVE BACKS (10)

SPECIALISTS (3)

QUARTERBACKS (3)

RUNNING BACKS (3)

WIDE RECEIVERS (6)

TIGHT ENDS (3)

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN (10)

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (10)

2022 
POSITIONAL BREAKDOWN



 2022 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
as of January 3, 2022

OFFENSE

WR 17 Terry McLaurin 2 Dyami Brown

LT 72 Charles Leno Jr. 78 Cornelius Lucas

LG 68 Andrew Norwell 75 Chris Paul 63 Wes Martin

C 71 Wes Schweitzer 60 Nick Martin

RG 53 Trai Turner 77 Saahdiq Charles

RT 78 Cornelius Lucas 76 Sam Cosmi

TE 82 Logan Thomas 87 John Bates 85 Cole Turner
WR 10 Curtis Samuel 15 Dax Milne

WR 1 Jahan Dotson 89 Cam Sims

QB 4 Taylor Heinicke 11 Carson Wentz 14 Sam Howell
RB 24 Antonio Gibson 8 Brian Robinson Jr. 41 Jonathan Williams

DEFENSE

DE 90 Montez Sweat 95 Casey Toohill

DT 94 Daron Payne 91 John Ridgeway 64 David Bada

DT 93 Jonathan Allen 97 Efe Obada

DE 99 Chase Young 96 James Smith-Williams 58 Shaka Toney

OLB 51 David Mayo 46 Milo Eifler

MLB 52 Jamin Davis 47 Khaleke Hudson 45 De'Jon Harris

CB 29 Kendall Fuller 34 Christian Holmes 37 Rachad Wildgoose

CB 25 Benjamin St.-Juste 36 Danny Johnson

S 20 Bobby McCain 35 Percy Butler
S 31 Kam Curl 35 Percy Butler
S 22 Darrick Forrest 39 Jeremy Reaves

SPECIAL TEAMS

P 5 Tress Way

K 6 Joey Slye 

H 5 Tress Way

LS 54 Camaron Cheeseman

KR 24 Antonio Gibson 15 Dax Milne

PR 15 Dax Milne 1 Jahan Dotson

Rookies Bolded and Underlined (Injured players/players on Reserve not listed)

2022 
DEPTH CHART



 HOW THE 2022 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS WAS BUILT
as of January 3, 2022

YEAR DRAFT/CFA FREE AGENT TRADE WAIVERS PRACTICE SQUAD

29 18 1 4 1

2010

2011

2014 P Tress Way (CHI)

2015

2016

2017 DT Jonathan Allen (1)

2018 DT Daron Payne (1)

CB Danny Johnson (CFA)

WR Cam Sims (CFA)

2019 DE Montez Sweat (1b)

WR Terry McLaurin (3)

G Wes Martin (4a)

2020 DE Chase Young (1) CB Kendall Fuller DE Casey Toohill (PHI)

RB Antonio Gibson (3) QB Taylor Heinicke

G/T Saahdiq Charles (4a) T Cornelius Lucas

LB Khaleke Hudson (5b)  LB David Mayo

S Kamren Curl (7a) C/G Wes Schweitzer

DE James Smith-Williams (7b) TE Logan Thomas 

2021 LB Jamin Davis (1) T Charles Leno Jr. 

T Sam Cosmi (2) S Bobby McCain

CB Benjamin St.-Juste (3a) WR Curtis Samuel 

WR Dyami Brown (3b) K Joey Slye

TE John Bates (4)

S Darrick Forrest (5)

LS Camaron Cheeseman (6)

DE Shaka Toney (7a)

WR Dax Milne (7b)

2022 WR Jahan Dotson (1) LB Milo Eifler QB Carson Wentz (IND) DT John Ridgeway (DAL) DT David Bada

RB Brian Robinson Jr. (3) LB De'Jon Harris CB Rachad Wildgoose (NYJ)

S Percy Butler (4) C Nick Martin

QB Sam Howell (5a) G Andrew Norwell

TE Cole Turner (5b) DT Efe Obada

G Chris Paul (7a) S Jeremy Reaves

CB Christian Holmes (7b) G Trai Turner 

RB Jonathan Williams

HOW THE TEAM WAS BUILT
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Dyami Brown (dee-AH-mee)

Saahdiq Charles (SUH-deek)

Jamin Davis (JAY-min)

Milo Eifler (MEE-low EYE-fler)

De'Jon Harris (DEE-jhon)

Khaleke Hudson (Kuh-Leak)

Terry McLaurin (MICK-law-REN)

Dax Milne (Miln)

Daron Payne (du-RON)

Benjamin St.-Juste (Saint-JUICE)
Rachad Wildgoose (Rah-SHAD)

Nate Kaczor Kat-SIR

Kavan Latham kuh-VON

Brett Nenaber KNEE-neighbor

Ken Zampese Zam-pea-zee

Jeff Zgonina SKA-nina

ACTIVE ROSTER

COACHING STAFF
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2022 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS TRANSACTIONS
(FULL LIST)

NO. DATE POS FIRST LAST NAME FULL TRANSACTION
1 January 10 G Zack Bailey Zack Bailey Bailey, Zack Signed Reserve/Future Contract
2 January 10 C/G Beau Benzschawel Beau Benzschawel Benzschawel, Beau Signed Reserve/Future Contract
3 January 10 G Deion Calhoun Deion  Calhoun Calhoun, Deion Signed Reserve/Future Contract
4 January 10 DT Tyler Clark Tyler Clark Clark, Tyler Signed Reserve/Future Contract
5 January 10 TE Antonio Gandy-Golden Antonio Gandy-Golden Gandy-Golden, Antonio Signed Reserve/Future Contract
6 January 10 WR Kelvin Harmon Kelvin Harmon Harmon, Kelvin Signed Reserve/Future Contract
7 January 10 G Nolan Laufenberg Nolan Laufenberg Laufenberg, Nolan Signed Reserve/Future Contract
8 January 10 WR Marken Michel Marken Michel Michel, Marken Signed Reserve/Future Contract
9 January 10 CB William Jackson III William Jackson III Jackson III, William Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List

10 January 11 CB Corn Elder Corn Elder Elder, Corn Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension
11 January 11 RB Jonathan Williams Jonathan Williams Williams , Jonathan Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension
12 January 11 FB Alex Armah Alex Armah Armah, Alex Signed Reserve/Future Contract
13 January 11 RB Reggie Bonnafon Reggie  Bonnafon Bonnafon, Reggie Signed Reserve/Future Contract
14 January 12 DT David Bada David Bada Bada, David Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List
15 January 12 DT David Bada David Bada Bada, David Signed Reserve/Future Contract
16 January 13 LB Jordan Kunaszyk Jordan Kunaszyk Kunaszyk, Jordan Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List
17 January 13 LB Jordan Kunaszyk Jordan Kunaszyk Kunaszyk, Jordan Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension
18 January 19 CB D.J. Hayden D.J. Hayden Hayden, D.J. Signed Reserve/Future Contract
19 January 28 LB David Mayo David Mayo Mayo, David Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension
20 February 18 Pete Hoener Pete  Hoener Hoener, Pete Retired
21 February 19 Juan Castillo Juan  Castillo Castillo, Juan Hired as TE Coach
22 March 16 QB Carson Wentz Carson Wentz Wentz, Carson Acquired via trade with Indianapolis
23 March 16 S Landon Collins Landon Collins Collins, Landon Released
24 March 16 S Deshazor Everett Deshazor  Everett Everett, Deshazor Released
25 March 16 G Ereck Flowers Sr. Ereck Flowers Sr. Flowers Sr., Ereck Released
26 March 16 DT Matt Ioannidis Matt Ioannidis Ioannidis, Matt Released
27 March 16 K Joey Slye Joey Slye Slye, Joey Tendered a Qualifying Offer
28 March 16 C Keith Ismael Keith  Ismael Ismael, Keith Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player
29 March 16 K Brian Johnson Brian Johnson Johnson, Brian Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player
30 March 16 DE Bunmi Rotimi Bunmi Rotimi Rotimi, Bunmi Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player
31 March 17 G Andrew Norwell Andrew Norwell Norwell, Andrew Signed as a Free Agent
32 March 17 S Bobby McCain Bobby McCain McCain, Bobby Re-Signed
33 March 17 RB J.D. McKissic J.D. McKissic McKissic, J.D. Re-Signed
34 March 17 WR Cam Sims Cam Sims Sims, Cam Re-Signed
35 March 17 C Tyler Larsen Tyler Larsen Larsen, Tyler Re-Signed
36 March 17 CB Troy Apke Troy Apke Apke, Troy Re-Signed
37 March 17 C Jon Toth Jon Toth Toth, Jon Re-Signed
38 March 17 LB Milo Eifler Milo Eifler Eifler, Milo Re-Signed
39 March 17 DT Daniel Wise Daniel Wise Wise, Daniel Re-Signed
40 March 23 CB Danny Johnson Danny  Johnson Johnson, Danny Re-Signed
41 March 23 DL Efe Obada Efe Obada Obada, Efe Signed as a Free Agent
42 March 24 T Cornelius Lucas Cornelius  Lucas Lucas, Cornelius Re-Signed
43 April 27 DE Montez Sweat Montez Sweat Sweat, Montez Exercised Fifth-Year Option
44 April 28 WR Jahan Dotson Jahan Dotson Dotson, Jahan Draft Selection (Round 1, No. 16 Overall)
45 April 29 DT Phidarian Mathis Phidarian Mathis Mathis, Phidarian Draft Selection (Round 2, No. 47 Overall)
46 April 29 RB Brian Robinson Jr. Brian Robinson Jr. Robinson Jr., Brian Draft Selection (Round 3, No. 98 Overall)
47 April 30 S Percy Butler Percy Butler Butler, Percy Draft Selection (Round 4, No. 113 Overall)
48 April 30 QB Sam Howell Sam  Howell Howell, Sam Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 144 Overall)
49 April 30 TE Cole Turner Cole Turner Turner, Cole Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 149 Overall)
50 April 30 G Chris Paul Chris  Paul Paul, Chris Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 230 Overall)
51 April 30 CB Christian Holmes Christian  Holmes Holmes, Christian Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 240 Overall)
52 May 2 CB DeVante Cross DeVante Cross Cross, DeVante Signed as a College Free Agent
53 May 2 CB Josh Drayden Josh Drayden Drayden, Josh Signed as a College Free Agent
54 May 2 WR Jequez Ezzard Jequez Ezzard Ezzard, Jequez Signed as a College Free Agent
55 May 2 S Ferrod Gardner Ferrod Gardner Gardner, Ferrod Signed as a College Free Agent
56 May 2 TE Curtis Hodges Curtis Hodges Hodges, Curtis Signed as a College Free Agent
57 May 2 QB Cole Kelley Cole Kelley Kelley, Cole Signed as a College Free Agent
58 May 2 WR Kyric McGowan Kyric McGowan McGowan, Kyric Signed as a College Free Agent
59 May 2 DE Jacub Panasiuk Jacub Panasiuk Panasiuk, Jacub Signed as a College Free Agent
60 May 2 TE Armani Rogers Armani Rogers Rogers, Armani Signed as a College Free Agent
61 May 2 G Tyrese Robinson Tyrese Robinson Robinson, Tyrese Signed as a College Free Agent
62 May 2 CB Devin Taylor Devin  Taylor Taylor, Devin Signed as a College Free Agent
63 May 2 LB Tre Walker Tre Walker Walker, Tre Signed as a College Free Agent
64 May 2 LB Drew White Drew  White White, Drew Signed as a College Free Agent
65 May 3 G Trai Turner Trai Turner Turner, Trai Signed as a Free Agent
66 May 13 CB De'Vante Cross De'Vante Cross Cross, De'Vante Released
67 May 13 CB Will Adams Will Adams Adams, Will Signed as a College Free Agent
68 May 16 CB Nijuel Hill Nijuel  Hill Hill, Nijuel Signed as a College Free Agent
69 May 16 LB Bryce Notree Bryce Notree Notree, Bryce Signed as a College Free Agent
70 May 16 LB Jordan Kunaszyk Jordan  Kunaszyk Kunaszyk, Jordan Released
71 June 13 CB Will Adams Will Adams Adams, Will Released
72 June 13 K Brian Johnson Brian Johnson Johnson, Brian Released
73 July 5 WR Terry McLaurin Terry McLaurin McLaurin, Terry Signed a Contract Extension
74 July 14 CB Nijuel Hill Nijuel  Hill Hill, Nijuel Released
75 July 14 CB Devin Taylor Devin  Taylor Taylor, Devin Released
76 July 14 CB DeJuan Neal DeJuan Neal Neal, DeJuan Signed as a Free Agent
77 July 14 CB Channing Stribling Channing Stribling Stribling, Channing Signed as a Free Agent
78 July 26 C Tyler Larsen Tyler Larsen Larsen, Tyler Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List
79 July 26 C Chase Roullier Chase  Roullier Roullier, Chase Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List
80 July 26 TE Logan Thomas Logan Thomas Thomas, Logan Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List
81 July 26 DE Chase Young Chase  Young Young, Chase Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List
82 July 26 T Cornelius Lucas Cornelius  Lucas Lucas, Cornelius Placed on Active/Non-Football Illness List
83 July 28 TE Antonio Gandy-Golden Antonio Gandy-Golden Gandy-Golden, Antonio Placed on the Reserve/Retired List
84 July 28 C Chase Roullier Chase  Roullier Roullier, Chase Activated off the Active/Physically Unable to Perform List
85 July 29 DE Ryan Kerrigan Ryan Kerrigan Kerrigan, Ryan Signed as a Free Agent
86 July 30 DE Ryan Kerrigan Ryan Kerrigan Kerrigan, Ryan Placed on the Reserve/Retired List
87 July 30 C/G Beau Benzschawel Beau Benzschawel Benzschawel, Beau Released
88 July 30 T Alex Akingbulu Alex Akingbulu Akingbulu, Alex Signed as a Free Agent
89 July 30 T Rashod Hill Rashod Hill Hill, Rashod Signed as a Free Agent
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90 August 3 LB Drew White Drew  White White, Drew Waived with an Injury Designation
91 August 3 CB De'Vante Bausby De'Vante Bausby Bausby, De'Vante Signed as a Free Agent
92 August 5 LB Tre Walker Tre Walker Walker, Tre Placed on the Reserve/Retired List
93 August 6 LB Tre Walker Tre Walker Walker, Tre Activated off the Reserve/Retired List
94 August 8 QB Cole Kelley Cole Kelley Kelley, Cole Released
95 August 8 LB Bryce Notree Bryce Notree Notree, Bryce Released
96 August 8 G Tyrese Robinson Tyrese Robinson Robinson, Tyrese Released
97 August 8 LB Nathan Gerry Nathan Gerry Gerry, Nathan Signed as a Free Agent
98 August 8 S Steven Parker Steven Parker Parker, Steven Signed as a Free Agent
99 August 8 TE Eli Wolf Eli Wolf Wolf, Eli Signed as a Free Agent
100 August 8 WR Jequez Ezzard Jequez Ezzard Ezzard, Jequez Waived with an Injury Designation
101 August 8 WR Matt Cole Matt Cole Cole, Matt Signed as a Free Agent 
102 August 15 T Cornelius Lucas Cornelius  Lucas Lucas, Cornelius Activated off the Active/Non-Football Illness List
103 August 16 G Deion Calhoun Deion  Calhoun Calhoun, Deion Released
104 August 16 CB De'Vante Bausby De'Vante Bausby Bausby, De'Vante Released
105 August 16 FB Alex Armah Alex Armah Armah, Alex Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
106 August 16 TE Sammis Reyes Sammis Reyes Reyes, Sammis Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
107 August 16 CB Troy Apke Troy Apke Apke, Troy Released
108 August 22 TE Logan Thomas Logan Thomas Thomas, Logan Activated off Active/Physically Unable to Perform
109 August 22 TE Kendall Blanton Kendall Blanton Blanton, Kendall Claimed off Waivers from Los Angeles
110 August 22 TE Jake Hausmann Jake Hausmann Hausmann, Jake Signed as a Free Agent
111 August 22 DE Bunmi Rotimi Bunmi Rotimi Rotimi, Bunmi Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
112 August 22 TE Eli Wolf Eli Wolf Wolf, Eli Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
113 August 23 C Tyler Larsen Tyler  Larsen Larsen, Tyler Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List
114 August 23 DE Chase Young Chase  Young Young, Chase Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List
115 August 23 WR Kelvin Harmon Kelvin Harmon Harmon, Kelvin Released
116 August 23 T Rashod Hill Rashod Hill Hill, Rashod Released
117 August 23 LB Nathan Gerry Nathan Gerry Gerry, Nathan Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
118 August 24 G Wes Martin Wes Martin Martin, Wes Claimed off Waivers from Jacksonville
119 August 24 CB Channing Stribling Channing  Stribling Stribling, Channing Released
120 August 29 WR Matt Cole Matt Cole Cole, Matt Released
121 August 29 TE Jake Hausmann Jake Hausmann Hausmann, Jake Released
122 August 29 DT Tyler Clark Tyler Clark Clark, Tyler Released
123 August 29 DT Justin Hamilton Justin Hamilton Hamilton, Justin Released
124 August 29 DE Jacub Panasiuk Jacub Panasiuk Panasiuk, Jacub Released
125 August 29 S Steven Parker Steven Parker Parker, Steven Released
126 August 30 T Alex Akingbulu Alex Akingbulu Akingbulu, Alex Released
127 August 30 DT David Bada David Bada Bada, David Released
128 August 30 TE Kendall Blanton Kendall Blanton Blanton, Kendall Released
129 August 30 RB Reggie Bonnafon Reggie  Bonnafon Bonnafon, Reggie Released
130 August 30 DE William Bradley-King William  Bradley-King Bradley-King, William Released
131 August 30 CB Corn Elder Corn Elder Elder, Corn Released
132 August 30 WR Alex Erickson Alex Erickson Erickson, Alex Released
133 August 30 S Ferrod Gardner Ferrod Gardner Gardner, Ferrod Released
134 August 30 LB Khaleke Hudson Khaleke Hudson Hudson, Khaleke Released
135 August 30 CB Danny Johnson Danny  Johnson Johnson, Danny Released
136 August 30 G Nolan Laufenberg Nolan Laufenberg Laufenberg, Nolan Released
137 August 30 G Wes Martin Wes Martin Martin, Wes Released
138 August 30 WR Kyric McGowan Kyric  McGowan McGowan, Kyric Released
139 August 30 WR Marken Michel Marken Michel Michel, Marken Released
140 August 30 T Aaron Monteiro Aaron  Monteiro Monteiro, Aaron Released
141 August 30 CB DeJuan Neal DeJuan  Neal Neal, DeJuan Released
142 August 30 RB Jaret Patterson Jaret Patterson Patterson, Jaret Released
143 August 30 C Jon Toth Jon Toth Toth, Jon Released
144 August 30 LB Tre Walker Tre Walker Walker, Tre Released
145 August 30 T Willie Beavers Willie Beavers Beavers, Willie Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
146 August 30 CB Josh Drayden Josh  Drayden Drayden, Josh Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
147 August 30 C Keith Ismael Keith  Ismael Ismael, Keith Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
148 August 31 T Alex Akingbulu Alex Akingbulu Akingbulu, Alex Signed to the Practice Squad
149 August 31 CB Troy Apke Troy Apke Apke, Troy Signed to the Practice Squad
150 August 31 DT David Bada David Bada Bada, David Signed to the Practice Squad
151 August 31 DE William Bradley-King William Bradley-King Bradley-King, William Signed to the Practice Squad
152 August 31 CB Corn Elder Corn Elder Elder, Corn Signed to the Practice Squad
153 August 31 WR Alex Erickson Alex Erickson Erickson, Alex Signed to the Practice Squad
154 August 31 S Ferrod Gardner Ferrod Gardner Gardner, Ferrod Signed to the Practice Squad
155 August 31 LB Khaleke Hudson Khaleke Hudson Hudson, Khaleke Signed to the Practice Squad
156 August 31 CB Danny Johnson Danny  Johnson Johnson, Danny Signed to the Practice Squad
157 August 31 G Nolan Laufenberg Nolan Laufenberg Laufenberg, Nolan Signed to the Practice Squad
158 August 31 WR Kyric McGowan Kyric  McGowan McGowan, Kyric Signed to the Practice Squad
159 August 31 WR Marken Michel Marken Michel Michel, Marken Signed to the Practice Squad
160 August 31 T Aaron Monteiro Aaron  Monteiro Monteiro, Aaron Signed to the Practice Squad
161 August 31 RB Jaret Patterson Jaret Patterson Patterson, Jaret Signed to the Practice Squad
162 August 31 C Jon Toth Jon Toth Toth, Jon Signed to the Practice Squad
163 August 31 LB David Mayo David Mayo Mayo, David Released
164 August 31 LB De'Jon Harris De'Jon  Harris Harris, De'Jon Released
165 August 31 CB Tariq Castro-Fields Tariq Castro-Fields Castro-Fields, Tariq Claimed off Waivers from San Francisco
166 August 31 CB Rachad Wildgoose Rachad Wildgoose Wildgoose, Rachad Claimed off Waivers from the New York Jets
167 September 1 LB David Mayo David  Mayo Mayo, David Signed as a Free Agent
168 September 1 LB Jon Bostic Jon Bostic Bostic, Jon Signed as a Free Agent
169 September 1 RB Brian Robinson Jr. Brian  Robinson Jr. Robinson Jr., Brian Placed on the Non-Football Injury List
170 September 1 TE Curtis Hodges Curtis Hodges Hodges, Curtis Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
171 September 2 LB De'Jon Harris De'Jon  Harris Harris, De'Jon Signed to the Practice Squad
172 September 5 Ryan Kerrigan Ryan Kerrigan Kerrigan, Ryan Hired as Assistant Defensive Line Coach
173 September 12 DT Phidarian Mathis Phidarian Mathis Mathis, Phidarian Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
174 September 12 DT Donovan Jeter Donovan Jeter Jeter, Donovan Signed as a Free Agent
175 September 13 DT Benning Potoa'e Benning Potoa'e Potoa'e, Benning Signed to the Practice Squad
176 September 13 S Ferrod Gardner Ferrod Gardner Gardner, Ferrod Released from the Practice Squad
177 September 17 DT Benning Potoa'e Benning Potoa'e Potoa'e, Benning Elevated from the Practice Squad
178 September 17 G Wes Martin Wes Martin Martin, Wes Elevated from the Practice Squad
179 September 19 C Chase Roullier Chase  Roullier Roullier, Chase Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
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180 September 19 C Nick Martin Nick Martin Martin, Nick Signed as a Free Agent
181 September 19 DT John Ridgeway John Ridgeway Ridgeway, John Claimed off Waivers from Dallas
182 September 19 DT Donovan Jeter Donovan Jeter Jeter, Donovan Released
183 September 21 DT Donovan Jeter Donovan Jeter Jeter, Donovan Signed to the Practice Squad
184 September 21 OL Nolan Laufenberg Nolan  Laufenberg Laufenberg, Nolan Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
185 September 24 DE William Bradley-King William Bradley-King Bradley-King, William Elevated from the Practice Squad
186 September 24 DT Benning Potoa'e Benning Potoa'e Potoa'e, Benning Elevated from the Practice Squad
187 October 1 OL Wes Schweitzer Wes Schweitzer Schweitzer, Wes Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
188 October 1 G Wes Martin Wes Martin Martin, Wes Elevated from the Practice Squad
189 October 4 C Jon Toth Jon  Toth Toth, Jon Released from the Practice Squad
190 October 4 G Keaton Sutherland Keaton  Sutherland Sutherland, Keaton Signed to the Practice Squad
191 October 5 CB Troy Apke Troy Apke Apke, Troy Released from the Practice Squad
192 October 5 T Christian DiLauro Christian  DiLauro DiLauro, Christian Signed to the Practice Squad
193 October 8 LB Milo Eifler Milo Eifler Eifler, Milo Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
194 October 8 RB Brian Robinson Jr. Brian Robinson Jr. Robinson Jr., Brian Activated off the Reserve/Non-Football Injury List
195 October 8 C Tyler Larsen Tyler Larsen Larsen, Tyler Activated off the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List
196 October 13 LB Khaleke Hudson Khaleke Hudson Hudson, Khaleke Elevated from the Practice Squad
197 October 13 CB Danny Johnson Danny  Johnson Johnson, Danny Elevated from the Practice Squad
198 October 18 QB Jake Fromm Jake Fromm Fromm, Jake Signed to the Practice Squad
199 October 18 DT Donovan Jeter Donovan Jeter Jeter, Donovan Released from the Practice Squad
200 October 19 T Christian DiLauro Christian  DiLauro DiLauro, Christian Released from the Practice Squad
201 October 19 RB Alex Armah Alex Armah Armah, Alex Signed to the Practice Squad
202 October 21 CB Tariq Castro-Fields Tariq Castro-Fields Castro-Fields, Tariq Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
203 October 21 LB Khaleke Hudson Khaleke Hudson Hudson, Khaleke Signed from the Practice Squad
204 October 21 CB Troy Apke Troy Apke Apke, Troy Signed to the Practice Squad
205 October 22 FB Alex Armah Alex Armah Armah, Alex Elevated from the Practice Squad
206 October 22 WR Kyric McGowan Kyric  McGowan McGowan, Kyric Elevated from the Practice Squad
207 October 22 QB Carson Wentz Carson Wentz Wentz, Carson Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
208 October 25 CB Danny Johnson Danny  Johnson Johnson, Danny Signed from the Practice Squad
209 October 26 CB DaMarcus Fields DaMarcus Fields Fields, DaMarcus Signed to the Practice Squad
210 October 29 FB Alex Armah Alex Armah Armah, Alex Elevated from the Practice Squad
211 October 29 WR Kyric McGowan Kyric McGowan McGowan, Kyric Elevated from the Practice Squad
212 November 2 CB William Jackson III William  Jackson III Jackson III, William Traded to Pittsburgh
213 November 2 LB Milo Eifler Milo Eifler Eifler, Milo Designated to Return to Practice
214 November 2 DE Chase Young Chase  Young Young, Chase Designated to Return to Practice
215 November 3 LB De'Jon Harris De'Jon  Harris Harris, De'Jon Signed from the Practice Squad
216 November 3 LB Nathan Gerry Nathan Gerry Gerry, Nathan Signed to the Practice Squad
217 November 5 FB Alex Armah Alex Armah Armah, Alex Elevated from the Practice Squad
218 November 5 LB Nathan Gerry Nathan Gerry Gerry, Nathan Elevated from the Practice Squad
219 November 14 LB Nathan Gerry Nathan Gerry Gerry, Nathan Elevated from the Practice Squad
220 November 14 RB Jaret Patterson Jaret Patterson Patterson, Jaret Elevated from the Practice Squad
221 November 19 RB J.D. McKissic J.D. McKissic McKissic, J.D. Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
222 November 19 TE Armani Rogers Armani Rogers Rogers, Armani Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
223 November 19 LB Nathan Gerry Nathan  Gerry Gerry, Nathan Elevated from the Practice Squad
224 November 21 DE Chase Young Chase  Young Young, Chase Activated from the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List
225 November 22 LB Milo Eifler Milo Eifler Eifler, Milo Designated to Return to Practice
226 November 23 QB Carson Wentz Carson Wentz Wentz, Carson Designated to Return to Practice
227 November 25 LB Cole Holcomb Cole Holcomb Holcomb, Cole Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
228 November 25 LB Milo Eifler Milo Eifler Eifler, Milo Activated from the Reserve/Injured List
229 November 26 WR Alex Erickson Alex  Erickson Erickson, Alex Elevated from the Practice Squad
230 November 26 DT David Bada David  Bada Bada, David Signed to the Practice Squad
231 November 26 CB Troy Apke Troy  Apke Apke, Troy Released from the Practice Squad
232 December 3 WR Alex Erickson Alex  Erickson Erickson, Alex Elevated from the Practice Squad
233 December 3 OL Wes Schweitzer Wes Schweitzer Schweitzer, Wes Activated from the Reserve/Injured List
234 December 12 QB Carson Wentz Carson Wentz Wentz, Carson Activated from the Reserve/Injured List
235 December 12 C Tyler Larsen Tyler Larsen Larsen, Tyler Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
236 December 17 G Wes Martin Wes Martin Martin, Wes Elevated from the Practice Squad
237 December 26 LB De'Jon Harris De'Jon  Harris Harris, De'Jon Signed to the Practice Squad
238 December 30 LB De'Jon Harris De'Jon  Harris Harris, De'Jon Signed from the Practice Squad
239 December 30 LB Jon Bostic Jon Bostic Bostic, Jon Placed on the Reserve/Injured List
240 December 30 CB Troy Apke Troy Apke Apke, Troy Signed to the Practice Squad
241 December 31 DL Daniel Wise Daniel Wise Wise, Daniel Released
242 December 31 DT David Bada David  Bada Bada, David Signed from the Practice Squad
243 December 31 RB Jaret Patterson Jaret Patterson Patterson, Jaret Elevated from the Practice Squad
244 December 31 CB Troy Apke Troy Apke Apke, Troy Elevated from the Practice Squad
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67 Adams, Will CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 13
71 Adams, Will CB Released June 13
88 Akingbulu, Alex T Signed as a Free Agent July 30

126 Akingbulu, Alex T Released August 30
148 Akingbulu, Alex T Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
36 Apke, Troy CB Re-Signed March 17

107 Apke, Troy CB Released August 16
149 Apke, Troy CB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
191 Apke, Troy CB Released from the Practice Squad October 5
204 Apke, Troy CB Signed to the Practice Squad October 21
231 Apke, Troy CB Released from the Practice Squad November 26
240 Apke, Troy CB Signed to the Practice Squad December 30
244 Apke, Troy CB Elevated from the Practice Squad December 31
12 Armah, Alex FB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 11

105 Armah, Alex FB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 16
201 Armah, Alex RB Signed to the Practice Squad October 19
205 Armah, Alex FB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 22
210 Armah, Alex FB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 29
217 Armah, Alex FB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 5
14 Bada, David DT Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List January 12
15 Bada, David DT Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 12

127 Bada, David DT Released August 30
150 Bada, David DT Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
230 Bada, David DT Signed to the Practice Squad November 26
242 Bada, David DT Signed from the Practice Squad December 31

1 Bailey, Zack G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
91 Bausby, De'Vante CB Signed as a Free Agent August 3

104 Bausby, De'Vante CB Released August 16
145 Beavers, Willie T Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 30

2 Benzschawel, Beau C/G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
87 Benzschawel, Beau C/G Released July 30

109 Blanton, Kendall TE Claimed off Waivers from Los Angeles August 22
128 Blanton, Kendall TE Released August 30
13 Bonnafon, Reggie RB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 11

129 Bonnafon, Reggie RB Released August 30
168 Bostic, Jon LB Signed as a Free Agent September 1
239 Bostic, Jon LB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List December 30
130 Bradley-King, William DE Released August 30
151 Bradley-King, William DE Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
185 Bradley-King, William DE Elevated from the Practice Squad September 24
47 Butler, Percy S Draft Selection (Round 4, No. 113 Overall) April 30
3 Calhoun, Deion G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10

103 Calhoun, Deion G Released August 16
21 Castillo, Juan 0 Hired as TE Coach February 19

165 Castro-Fields, Tariq CB Claimed off Waivers from San Francisco August 31
202 Castro-Fields, Tariq CB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 21

4 Clark, Tyler DT Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
122 Clark, Tyler DT Released August 29
101 Cole, Matt WR Signed as a Free Agent August 8
120 Cole, Matt WR Released August 29
23 Collins, Landon S Released March 16
52 Cross, DeVante CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
66 Cross, De'Vante CB Released May 13

192 DiLauro, Christian T Signed to the Practice Squad October 5
200 DiLauro, Christian T Released from the Practice Squad October 19
44 Dotson, Jahan WR Draft Selection (Round 1, No. 16 Overall) April 28
53 Drayden, Josh CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

146 Drayden, Josh CB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 30
38 Eifler, Milo LB Re-Signed March 17

193 Eifler, Milo LB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 8
213 Eifler, Milo LB Designated to Return to Practice November 2
225 Eifler, Milo LB Designated to Return to Practice November 22
228 Eifler, Milo LB Activated from the Reserve/Injured List November 25
10 Elder, Corn CB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 11

131 Elder, Corn CB Released August 30
152 Elder, Corn CB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
24 Everett, Deshazor S Released March 16

132 Erickson, Alex WR Released August 30
153 Erickson, Alex WR Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
229 Erickson, Alex WR Elevated from the Practice Squad November 26
232 Erickson, Alex WR Elevated from the Practice Squad December 3
54 Ezzard, Jequez WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

100 Ezzard, Jequez WR Waived with an Injury Designation August 8
209 Fields, DaMarcus CB Signed to the Practice Squad October 26
25 Flowers Sr., Ereck G Released March 16

198 Fromm, Jake QB Signed to the Practice Squad October 18
5 Gandy-Golden, Antonio TE Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
83 Gandy-Golden, Antonio TE Placed on the Reserve/Retired List July 28
55 Gardner, Ferrod S Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

133 Gardner, Ferrod S Released August 30
154 Gardner, Ferrod S Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
176 Gardner, Ferrod S Released from the Practice Squad September 13
97 Gerry, Nathan LB Signed as a Free Agent August 8

216 Gerry, Nathan LB Signed to the Practice Squad November 3
218 Gerry, Nathan LB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 5
219 Gerry, Nathan LB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 14
223 Gerry, Nathan LB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 19

TRANSACTIONS BY NAME



2021 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM TRANSACTIONS
(BY NAME)

No. FULL POS TRANSACTION DATE
123 Hamilton, Justin DT Released August 29
6 Harmon, Kelvin WR Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10

115 Harmon, Kelvin WR Released August 23
164 Harris, De'Jon LB Released August 31
171 Harris, De'Jon LB Signed to the Practice Squad September 2
215 Harris, De'Jon LB Signed from the Practice Squad November 3
237 Harris, De'Jon LB Signed to the Practice Squad December 26
238 Harris, De'Jon LB Signed from the Practice Squad December 30
110 Hausmann, Jake TE Signed as a Free Agent August 22
121 Hausmann, Jake TE Released August 29
18 Hayden, D.J. CB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 19
68 Hill, Nijuel CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 16
74 Hill, Nijuel CB Released July 14
89 Hill, Rashod T Signed as a Free Agent July 30

116 Hill, Rashod T Released August 23
20 Hoener, Pete 0 Retired February 18
56 Hodges, Curtis TE Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

170 Hodges, Curtis TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 1
227 Holcomb, Cole LB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List November 25
51 Holmes, Christian CB Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 240 Overall) April 30
48 Howell, Sam QB Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 144 Overall) April 30

134 Hudson, Khaleke LB Released August 30
155 Hudson, Khaleke LB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
196 Hudson, Khaleke LB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 13
203 Hudson, Khaleke LB Signed from the Practice Squad October 21
26 Ioannidis, Matt DT Released March 16
28 Ismael, Keith C Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player March 16

147 Ismael, Keith C Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 30
9 Jackson III, William CB Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List January 10

174 Jeter, Donovan DT Signed as a Free Agent September 12
182 Jeter, Donovan DT Released September 19
183 Jeter, Donovan DT Signed to the Practice Squad September 21
199 Jeter, Donovan DT Released from the Practice Squad October 18
29 Johnson, Brian K Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player March 16
72 Johnson, Brian K Released June 13
40 Johnson, Danny CB Re-Signed March 23

135 Johnson, Danny CB Released August 30
156 Johnson, Danny CB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
197 Johnson, Danny CB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 13
208 Johnson, Danny CB Signed from the Practice Squad October 25
57 Kelley, Cole QB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
94 Kelley, Cole QB Released August 8
85 Kerrigan, Ryan DE Signed as a Free Agent July 29
86 Kerrigan, Ryan DE Placed on the Reserve/Retired List July 30

172 Kerrigan, Ryan 0 Hired as Assistant Defensive Line Coach September 5
16 Kunaszyk, Jordan LB Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List January 13
17 Kunaszyk, Jordan LB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 13
70 Kunaszyk, Jordan LB Released May 16
35 Larsen, Tyler C Re-Signed March 17
78 Larsen, Tyler C Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26

113 Larsen, Tyler C Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List August 23
195 Larsen, Tyler C Activated off the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List October 8
235 Larsen, Tyler C Placed on the Reserve/Injured List December 12

7 Laufenberg, Nolan G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
136 Laufenberg, Nolan G Released August 30
157 Laufenberg, Nolan G Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
184 Laufenberg, Nolan OL Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 21
42 Lucas, Cornelius T Re-Signed March 24
82 Lucas, Cornelius T Placed on Active/Non-Football Illness List July 26

102 Lucas, Cornelius T Activated off the Active/Non-Football Illness List August 15
118 Martin, Wes G Claimed off Waivers from Jacksonville August 24
137 Martin, Wes G Released August 30
178 Martin, Wes G Elevated from the Practice Squad September 17
188 Martin, Wes G Elevated from the Practice Squad October 1
236 Martin, Wes G Elevated from the Practice Squad December 17
180 Martin, Nick C Signed as a Free Agent September 19
45 Mathis, Phidarian DT Draft Selection (Round 2, No. 47 Overall) April 29

173 Mathis, Phidarian DT Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 12
19 Mayo, David LB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 28

163 Mayo, David LB Released August 31
167 Mayo, David LB Signed as a Free Agent September 1
32 McCain, Bobby S Re-Signed March 17
58 McGowan, Kyric WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

138 McGowan, Kyric WR Released August 30
158 McGowan, Kyric WR Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
206 McGowan, Kyric WR Elevated from the Practice Squad October 22
211 McGowan, Kyric WR Elevated from the Practice Squad October 29
33 McKissic, J.D. RB Re-Signed March 17

221 McKissic, J.D. RB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List November 19
73 McLaurin, Terry WR Signed a Contract Extension July 5
8 Michel, Marken WR Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10

139 Michel, Marken WR Released August 30
159 Michel, Marken WR Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
140 Monteiro, Aaron T Released August 30
160 Monteiro, Aaron T Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
76 Neal, DeJuan CB Signed as a Free Agent July 14

141 Neal, DeJuan CB Released August 30
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31 Norwell, Andrew G Signed as a Free Agent March 17
69 Notree, Bryce LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 16
95 Notree, Bryce LB Released August 8
41 Obada, Efe DL Signed as a Free Agent March 23
59 Panasiuk, Jacub DE Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

124 Panasiuk, Jacub DE Released August 29
98 Parker, Steven S Signed as a Free Agent August 8

125 Parker, Steven S Released August 29
142 Patterson, Jaret RB Released August 30
161 Patterson, Jaret RB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
220 Patterson, Jaret RB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 14
243 Patterson, Jaret RB Elevated from the Practice Squad December 31
50 Paul, Chris G Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 230 Overall) April 30

175 Potoa'e, Benning DT Signed to the Practice Squad September 13
177 Potoa'e, Benning DT Elevated from the Practice Squad September 17
186 Potoa'e, Benning DT Elevated from the Practice Squad September 24
106 Reyes, Sammis TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 16
181 Ridgeway, John DT Claimed off Waivers from Dallas September 19
46 Robinson Jr., Brian RB Draft Selection (Round 3, No. 98 Overall) April 29

169 Robinson Jr., Brian RB Placed on the Non-Football Injury List September 1
194 Robinson Jr., Brian RB Activated off the Reserve/Non-Football Injury List October 8
61 Robinson, Tyrese G Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
96 Robinson, Tyrese G Released August 8
60 Rogers, Armani TE Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

222 Rogers, Armani TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List November 19
30 Rotimi, Bunmi DE Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player March 16

111 Rotimi, Bunmi DE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 22
79 Roullier, Chase C Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26
84 Roullier, Chase C Activated off the Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 28

179 Roullier, Chase C Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 19
187 Schweitzer, Wes OL Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 1
233 Schweitzer, Wes OL Activated from the Reserve/Injured List December 3
34 Sims, Cam WR Re-Signed March 17
27 Slye, Joey K Tendered a Qualifying Offer March 16
77 Stribling, Channing CB Signed as a Free Agent July 14

119 Stribling, Channing CB Released August 24
190 Sutherland, Keaton G Signed to the Practice Squad October 4
43 Sweat, Montez DE Exercised Fifth-Year Option April 27
62 Taylor, Devin CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
75 Taylor, Devin CB Released July 14
80 Thomas, Logan TE Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26

108 Thomas, Logan TE Activated off Active/Physically Unable to Perform August 22
37 Toth, Jon C Re-Signed March 17

143 Toth, Jon C Released August 30
162 Toth, Jon C Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
189 Toth, Jon C Released from the Practice Squad October 4
49 Turner, Cole TE Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 149 Overall) April 30
65 Turner, Trai G Signed as a Free Agent May 3
63 Walker, Tre LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
92 Walker, Tre LB Placed on the Reserve/Retired List August 5
93 Walker, Tre LB Activated off the Reserve/Retired List August 6
22 Wentz, Carson QB Acquired via trade with Indianapolis March 16

207 Wentz, Carson QB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 22
226 Wentz, Carson QB Designated to Return to Practice November 23
234 Wentz, Carson QB Activated from the Reserve/Injured List December 12
64 White, Drew LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2

144 Walker, Tre LB Released August 30
90 White, Drew LB Waived with an Injury Designation August 3

166 Wildgoose, Rachad CB Claimed off Waivers from the New York Jets August 31
11 Williams , Jonathan RB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 11
39 Wise, Daniel DT Re-Signed March 17

241 Wise, Daniel DL Released December 31
99 Wolf, Eli TE Signed as a Free Agent August 8

112 Wolf, Eli TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 22
81 Young, Chase DE Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26

114 Young, Chase DE Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List August 23
214 Young, Chase DE Designated to Return to Practice November 2
224 Young, Chase DE Activated from the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List November 21
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22 Carson Wentz QB Acquired via trade with Indianapolis March 16
48 Sam  Howell QB Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 144 Overall) April 30
57 Cole Kelley QB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
94 Cole Kelley QB Released August 8

198 Jake Fromm QB Signed to the Practice Squad October 18
207 Carson Wentz QB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 22
226 Carson Wentz QB Designated to Return to Practice November 23
234 Carson Wentz QB Activated from the Reserve/Injured List December 12

11 Jonathan Williams RB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 11
12 Alex Armah FB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 11
13 Reggie  Bonnafon RB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 11
33 J.D. McKissic RB Re-Signed March 17
46 Brian Robinson Jr. RB Draft Selection (Round 3, No. 98 Overall) April 29

105 Alex Armah FB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 16
129 Reggie  Bonnafon RB Released August 30
142 Jaret Patterson RB Released August 30
161 Jaret Patterson RB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
169 Brian  Robinson Jr. RB Placed on the Non-Football Injury List September 1
194 Brian Robinson Jr. RB Activated off the Reserve/Non-Football Injury List October 8
201 Alex Armah RB Signed to the Practice Squad October 19
205 Alex Armah FB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 22
210 Alex Armah FB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 29
217 Alex Armah FB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 5
220 Jaret Patterson RB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 14
221 J.D. McKissic RB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List November 19
243 Jaret Patterson RB Elevated from the Practice Squad December 31

6 Kelvin Harmon WR Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
8 Marken Michel WR Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10

34 Cam Sims WR Re-Signed March 17
44 Jahan Dotson WR Draft Selection (Round 1, No. 16 Overall) April 28
54 Jequez Ezzard WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
58 Kyric McGowan WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
73 Terry McLaurin WR Signed a Contract Extension July 5

100 Jequez Ezzard WR Waived with an Injury Designation August 8
101 Matt Cole WR Signed as a Free Agent August 8
115 Kelvin Harmon WR Released August 23
120 Matt Cole WR Released August 29
132 Alex Erickson WR Released August 30
138 Kyric  McGowan WR Released August 30
139 Marken Michel WR Released August 30
153 Alex Erickson WR Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
158 Kyric  McGowan WR Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
159 Marken Michel WR Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
206 Kyric  McGowan WR Elevated from the Practice Squad October 22
211 Kyric McGowan WR Elevated from the Practice Squad October 29
229 Alex  Erickson WR Elevated from the Practice Squad November 26
232 Alex  Erickson WR Elevated from the Practice Squad December 3

5 Antonio Gandy-Golden TE Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
49 Cole Turner TE Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 149 Overall) April 30
56 Curtis Hodges TE Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
60 Armani Rogers TE Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
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80 Logan Thomas TE Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26
83 Antonio Gandy-Golden TE Placed on the Reserve/Retired List July 28
99 Eli Wolf TE Signed as a Free Agent August 8

106 Sammis Reyes TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 16
108 Logan Thomas TE Activated off Active/Physically Unable to Perform August 22
109 Kendall Blanton TE Claimed off Waivers from Los Angeles August 22
110 Jake Hausmann TE Signed as a Free Agent August 22
112 Eli Wolf TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 22
121 Jake Hausmann TE Released August 29
128 Kendall Blanton TE Released August 30
170 Curtis Hodges TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 1
222 Armani Rogers TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List November 19

1 Zack Bailey G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
2 Beau Benzschawel C/G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
3 Deion  Calhoun G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
7 Nolan Laufenberg G Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10

25 Ereck Flowers Sr. G Released March 16
28 Keith  Ismael C Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player March 16
31 Andrew Norwell G Signed as a Free Agent March 17
35 Tyler Larsen C Re-Signed March 17
37 Jon Toth C Re-Signed March 17
42 Cornelius  Lucas T Re-Signed March 24
50 Chris  Paul G Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 230 Overall) April 30
61 Tyrese Robinson G Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
65 Trai Turner G Signed as a Free Agent May 3
78 Tyler Larsen C Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26
79 Chase  Roullier C Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26
82 Cornelius  Lucas T Placed on Active/Non-Football Illness List July 26
84 Chase  Roullier C Activated off the Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 28
87 Beau Benzschawel C/G Released July 30
88 Alex Akingbulu T Signed as a Free Agent July 30
89 Rashod Hill T Signed as a Free Agent July 30
96 Tyrese Robinson G Released August 8

102 Cornelius  Lucas T Activated off the Active/Non-Football Illness List August 15
103 Deion  Calhoun G Released August 16
113 Tyler  Larsen C Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List August 23
116 Rashod Hill T Released August 23
118 Wes Martin G Claimed off Waivers from Jacksonville August 24
126 Alex Akingbulu T Released August 30
136 Nolan Laufenberg G Released August 30
137 Wes Martin G Released August 30
140 Aaron  Monteiro T Released August 30
143 Jon Toth C Released August 30
145 Willie Beavers T Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 30
147 Keith  Ismael C Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 30
148 Alex Akingbulu T Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
157 Nolan Laufenberg G Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
160 Aaron  Monteiro T Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
162 Jon Toth C Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
178 Wes Martin G Elevated from the Practice Squad September 17
179 Chase  Roullier C Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 19
180 Nick Martin C Signed as a Free Agent September 19
184 Nolan  Laufenberg OL Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 21
187 Wes Schweitzer OL Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 1
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188 Wes Martin G Elevated from the Practice Squad October 1
189 Jon  Toth C Released from the Practice Squad October 4
190 Keaton  Sutherland G Signed to the Practice Squad October 4
192 Christian  DiLauro T Signed to the Practice Squad October 5
195 Tyler Larsen C Activated off the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List October 8
200 Christian  DiLauro T Released from the Practice Squad October 19
233 Wes Schweitzer OL Activated from the Reserve/Injured List December 3
235 Tyler Larsen C Placed on the Reserve/Injured List December 12
236 Wes Martin G Elevated from the Practice Squad December 17

4 Tyler Clark DT Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 10
14 David Bada DT Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List January 12
15 David Bada DT Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 12
26 Matt Ioannidis DT Released March 16
30 Bunmi Rotimi DE Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player March 16
39 Daniel Wise DT Re-Signed March 17
41 Efe Obada DL Signed as a Free Agent March 23
43 Montez Sweat DE Exercised Fifth-Year Option April 27
45 Phidarian Mathis DT Draft Selection (Round 2, No. 47 Overall) April 29
59 Jacub Panasiuk DE Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
81 Chase  Young DE Placed on Active/Physically Unable to Perform List July 26
85 Ryan Kerrigan DE Signed as a Free Agent July 29
86 Ryan Kerrigan DE Placed on the Reserve/Retired List July 30

111 Bunmi Rotimi DE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 22
114 Chase  Young DE Placed on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List August 23
122 Tyler Clark DT Released August 29
123 Justin Hamilton DT Released August 29
124 Jacub Panasiuk DE Released August 29
127 David Bada DT Released August 30
130 William  Bradley-King DE Released August 30
150 David Bada DT Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
151 William Bradley-King DE Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
173 Phidarian Mathis DT Placed on the Reserve/Injured List September 12
174 Donovan Jeter DT Signed as a Free Agent September 12
175 Benning Potoa'e DT Signed to the Practice Squad September 13
177 Benning Potoa'e DT Elevated from the Practice Squad September 17
181 John Ridgeway DT Claimed off Waivers from Dallas September 19
182 Donovan Jeter DT Released September 19
183 Donovan Jeter DT Signed to the Practice Squad September 21
185 William Bradley-King DE Elevated from the Practice Squad September 24
186 Benning Potoa'e DT Elevated from the Practice Squad September 24
199 Donovan Jeter DT Released from the Practice Squad October 18
214 Chase  Young DE Designated to Return to Practice November 2
224 Chase  Young DE Activated from the Reserve/Physically Unable to Perform List November 21
230 David  Bada DT Signed to the Practice Squad November 26
241 Daniel Wise DL Released December 31
242 David  Bada DT Signed from the Practice Squad December 31

16 Jordan Kunaszyk LB Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List January 13
17 Jordan Kunaszyk LB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 13
19 David Mayo LB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 28
38 Milo Eifler LB Re-Signed March 17
63 Tre Walker LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
64 Drew  White LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
69 Bryce Notree LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 16
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70 Jordan  Kunaszyk LB Released May 16
90 Drew  White LB Waived with an Injury Designation August 3
92 Tre Walker LB Placed on the Reserve/Retired List August 5
93 Tre Walker LB Activated off the Reserve/Retired List August 6
95 Bryce Notree LB Released August 8
97 Nathan Gerry LB Signed as a Free Agent August 8

117 Nathan Gerry LB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 23
134 Khaleke Hudson LB Released August 30
144 Tre Walker LB Released August 30
155 Khaleke Hudson LB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
163 David Mayo LB Released August 31
164 De'Jon  Harris LB Released August 31
167 David  Mayo LB Signed as a Free Agent September 1
168 Jon Bostic LB Signed as a Free Agent September 1
171 De'Jon  Harris LB Signed to the Practice Squad September 2
193 Milo Eifler LB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 8
196 Khaleke Hudson LB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 13
203 Khaleke Hudson LB Signed from the Practice Squad October 21
213 Milo Eifler LB Designated to Return to Practice November 2
215 De'Jon  Harris LB Signed from the Practice Squad November 3
215 De'Jon  Harris LB Signed from the Practice Squad November 3
218 Nathan Gerry LB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 5
218 Nathan Gerry LB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 5
223 Nathan  Gerry LB Elevated from the Practice Squad November 19
225 Milo Eifler LB Designated to Return to Practice November 22
227 Cole Holcomb LB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List November 25
228 Milo Eifler LB Activated from the Reserve/Injured List November 25
237 De'Jon  Harris LB Signed to the Practice Squad December 26
238 De'Jon  Harris LB Signed from the Practice Squad December 30
239 Jon Bostic LB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List December 30

9 William Jackson III CB Activated off the Reserve/COVID-19 List January 10
10 Corn Elder CB Signed to a One-Year Contract Extension January 11
18 D.J. Hayden CB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 19
23 Landon Collins S Released March 16
24 Deshazor  Everett S Released March 16
32 Bobby McCain S Re-Signed March 17
36 Troy Apke CB Re-Signed March 17
40 Danny  Johnson CB Re-Signed March 23
47 Percy Butler S Draft Selection (Round 4, No. 113 Overall) April 30
51 Christian  Holmes CB Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 240 Overall) April 30
52 DeVante Cross CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
53 Josh Drayden CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
55 Ferrod Gardner S Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
62 Devin  Taylor CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 2
66 De'Vante Cross CB Released May 13
67 Will Adams CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 13
68 Nijuel  Hill CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 16
71 Will Adams CB Released June 13
74 Nijuel  Hill CB Released July 14
75 Devin  Taylor CB Released July 14
76 DeJuan Neal CB Signed as a Free Agent July 14
77 Channing Stribling CB Signed as a Free Agent July 14
91 De'Vante Bausby CB Signed as a Free Agent August 3
98 Steven Parker S Signed as a Free Agent August 8
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104 De'Vante Bausby CB Released August 16
107 Troy Apke CB Released August 16
119 Channing  Stribling CB Released August 24
125 Steven Parker S Released August 29
131 Corn Elder CB Released August 30
133 Ferrod Gardner S Released August 30
135 Danny  Johnson CB Released August 30
141 DeJuan  Neal CB Released August 30
146 Josh  Drayden CB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 30
149 Troy Apke CB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
152 Corn Elder CB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
154 Ferrod Gardner S Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
156 Danny  Johnson CB Signed to the Practice Squad August 31
165 Tariq Castro-Fields CB Claimed off Waivers from San Francisco August 31
166 Rachad Wildgoose CB Claimed off Waivers from the New York Jets August 31
176 Ferrod Gardner S Released from the Practice Squad September 13
191 Troy Apke CB Released from the Practice Squad October 5
197 Danny  Johnson CB Elevated from the Practice Squad October 13
202 Tariq Castro-Fields CB Placed on the Reserve/Injured List October 21
204 Troy Apke CB Signed to the Practice Squad October 21
208 Danny  Johnson CB Signed from the Practice Squad October 25
209 DaMarcus Fields CB Signed to the Practice Squad October 26
212 William  Jackson III CB Traded to Pittsburgh November 2
231 Troy  Apke CB Released from the Practice Squad November 26
240 Troy Apke CB Signed to the Practice Squad December 30
244 Troy Apke CB Elevated from the Practice Squad December 31

27 Joey Slye K Tendered a Qualifying Offer March 16
29 Brian Johnson K Tendered as Exclusive Rights Player March 16
72 Brian Johnson K Released June 13

20 Pete  Hoener Retired February 18
21 Juan  Castillo Hired as TE Coach February 19

172 Ryan Kerrigan Hired as Assistant Defensive Line Coach September 5
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